03-05-1999 REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE MRO 3.1.99 Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents inal documents or copy thereof. 100978379 Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) EMCO SPECIALTIES, INC. National Nail Corporation Internal Address: Individual(s) Association 2121 E. Walnut, P.O. Box 853 Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Des Moines State: Iowa Zip: 50317 XXCorporation-State - Michigan ☐ Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes (No) Association \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership \_\_\_ XX Corporation-State Iowa XX Assignment Merger \_\_\_Change of Name Security Agreement □ Other □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Execution Date: December 4, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document form assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/265,258 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations concerning document should be mailed: involved: Michael G. Voorhees 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: XX Enclosed - If the amount is insufficient please charge Deposit Acct. No. 26-0084. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: Zarley, McKee, Thomte, Voorhees & Sease PLC Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200 \_\_\_ State: <u>Iowa</u> Zip: 50309 City: Des Moines (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached sopy is a true copy of the original document. Michael G. Voorhees Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMĀRK REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0176

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, NATIONAL CORP., a Michigan corporation, with a principal place of business of 2964 Clydon, S. W., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49509 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the Trademark Application Serial No. 75/265,258 filed March 27, 1997 for the mark ULTRA-CORE, and

WHEREAS, EMCO SPECIALTIES, INC., an Iowa corporation, with a principal place of business at P. O. Box 853, Des Moines, Iowa 50304 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark ULTRA-CORE together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the right to sue and collect for past infringements thereof after January 21, 1995, together with any registrations and applications therefore, including a pending U. S. trademark application, Serial No. 75/265,258, filed March 27, 1997 (all referred to as the "Trademark Right") for use or display with any and all products or services.

This Assignment is subject to certain reversion rights of National Nail for non-payment of consideration set forth in an Agreement of even date between the parties and certain restrictions on reassignment until the consideration is paid.

NATIONAL NAIL CORP.

Ву: \_

Name:

(Type or Print)

Title

(Type or Print)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0177

STATE OF MICH	)
	) <b>SS</b> :
COUNTY OF KONT	)

> Notary Public in and for the State of mich my Comm Expines 8/24/02

d:\e0012\01\assignment.doc

## FIRST CLASS MAIL CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231 on

**RECORDED: 03/01/1999** 

Qianne L. McGarey

TRADEMARK REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0179